
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR-45, GURGAON 

CIR/139/P/2023-24 

4th October’23 

Dear Parents, 

 

➢ We are now heading towards wintery days. The morning nip is perceptible. In view of this, the 

school will shift to winter timing w.e.f. Wednesday, 25th October’23. 
 

School timing: 

Pre Nursery and Nursery - 9:00 am - 1:00 pm (gate closes at 9:10 am) 

Prep to III   -  9:00 am - 1:30 pm (gate closes at 9:10 am) 

IV to XII   - 8:00 am - 2:30 pm (gate closes at 8:10 am) 

 

You are requested to adhere to the school timing. 

 

➢ Kindly note the schedule for the sale of winter uniform.  

(Buying from the convenience store is optional). Parents may arrange the uniform from 

elsewhere. 

 

Day / Date Class / Section  Time 

Thursday, 19th October’23 Pre Nursery 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Friday, 20th October’23 Nursery (A to F) 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Saturday, 21st October’23 Nursery (G to L) 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Wednesday, 25th October’23 Prep 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Thursday, 26th October’23 I (A to F) 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Friday, 27th October’23 I (G to L) 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Saturday, 28th October’23 XI & XII 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Monday, 30th October’23 IX & X 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Tuesday, 31st October’23 VII & VIII 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Thursday, 2nd November’23 VI 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Friday, 3rd November’23 IV & V 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

Saturday, 4th November’23 II & III 9:00 am to 2:30 pm 

 

Please note the following: 

• You are requested to adhere to the date and time to ensure smooth functioning of the convenience 

shop.  

• Kindly ensure that you carry the Parent I - Card with you, as you will not be allowed to enter 

without the I - Card. 

• The convenience store will remain closed for any other sale on the above mentioned days. 

• The entire school i.e. Pre Nursery to XII will shift to winter uniform w.e.f. Monday,                         

6th November’23. 

 

Note - In case the temperature drops before the sale, as per the schedule provided, your child may 

wear last year’s winter uniform. 

 For the new admissions - your child may wear suitable woollens (which are as close to the 

school uniform in appearance and colour – which means no hoodies or colourful jackets). 

 

With best wishes 

 
 

Aditi Misra 

Director Principal 


